

1CS DJ-325/22

AMBIKA KAPUR Vs. ARVIND KUMAR BAJPAI

03.01.2023

Present : Ms. Tanya Raheja, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff.

Defendants no.1 to 3 already ex-parte.

Proxy counsel for all defendants.

This is an application U/s 151 CPC seeking
preponement of the next date of hearing moved on behalf of
applicant/plaintiff.

It is submitted that due to constant leakage and seepage
of water in the suit property, there is growth of bacteria and fungus
on the walls of property of plaintiff causing serious health hazard to
the plaintiff.

Submissions heard. Application perused.

**Keeping in view the submissions made, request for
preponement of next date of hearing is allowed.**

Be fixed for purpose fixed for **07.01.2023**.

**The earlier date so fixed i.e. 09.02.2023 stands
cancelled.**

(Akash Jain)

ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/03.01.2023 (vg)