

7CS DJ-325/22

AMBIKA KAPUR Vs. ARVIND KUMAR BAJPAI

04.09.2023

Present : Sh. Nipunj Verma and Ms. Saira, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiffs along with plaintiff no.1 and SPA Holder
of plaintiff no.2.
Sh. Manmeet Singh Gulati, Ld. Counsel for
defendants no.1 to 3 (through VC).

Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs had filed an application
under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC on 25.07.2023.

The record reveals that this is the third application
under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC in this case.

Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that he has not
received complete copy of the application.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs submits that he will supply
the same during the course of the day.

Reply to this application be filed on behalf of
defendants within 15 days.

List for reply/arguments **on 10.10.2023.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/04.09.2023 (vg)