

17 CS DJ 325-22

AMBIKA KAPUR Vs. ARVIND KUMAR BAJPAI

10.10.2023

Present:- Sh. Nipunj Verma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 1 and
2.

Sh. Manmeet Singh Gulati, Ld. Counsel for
defendant no. 1 to 3.

Today reply under Order XXXIX Rule 1&2 C.P.C.
on behalf of defendant no. 1,2 and 3 has been filed. Copy
supplied. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he seeks time to
file rejoinder to the same. Let same be filed within 15 days with
advance copy to the other side.

List for arguments on the application on **22.11.2023**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/10.10.2023(sk)