

19 CS DJ 325-22

AMBIKA KAPUR Vs. ARVIND KUMAR BAJPAI

14.12.2023

Present:- Sh. Nikunj Verma and Sh. Devavrat Joshi, Ld.

Counsels for plaintiffs.

Sh. Manmeet Singh Gulati, Ld. Counsel for
defendants.

Today arguments heard on application under Order XXXIX Rule 1&2 C.P.C. During arguments, Ld. Counsel for defendants has stated that the defendants have sold the property in dispute and he will place on record the details of the new owners along with the copy of the sale deed within 15 days with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs, who may take requisite steps thereof.

List for further proceedings on **22.01.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)

ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/14.12.2023(sk)