

24CS DJ325/22

AMBIKA KAPUR Vs. ARVIND KUMAR BAJPAI

22.01.2024

Present : Sh. Nikunj Verma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(through VC).
Ms. Shaira Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks some more time to
file copy of Sale Deed as mentioned in last order.

Let the same be filed within one week with advance
copy to opposite side.

List for 31.01.2024.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/22.01.2024 (vg)

AT 12.10 pm

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has joined proceedings
through VC and Ld. Counsel for defendant has appeared in
person. Both the Ld. Counsels have requested for change of
NDOH.

At joint request, **NDOH stands changed to
06.02.2024.**

The **NDOH fixed already i.e. 31.01.2024 stands
cancelled.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/22.01.2024 (vg)