

18CS DJ325/22

AMBIKA KAPUR Vs. ARVIND KUMAR BAJPAI

06.02.2024

Present : Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Kartik, proxy counsel for defendant.

Today, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has moved an application under Order I Rule 10 CPC seeking impleadment of one Ms. Manju Gupta who as per defendant is the purchaser of the suit property vide Sale Deed dated 12.06.2023. Copy supplied.

Issue notice of the present application to the proposed defendant on filing of PF within 3 days through all permissible modes for NDOH.

List for 27.02.2024.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/06.02.2024 (vg)