

18 CS DJ 325-22

AMBIKA KAPUR Vs. ARVIND KUMAR BAJPAI

22.03.2024

Present:- Sh. Nikunj Verma and Ms. Khushboo Kohli, Ld.

Counsels for plaintiff.

Ms. Shaira Katoch, proxy counsel for defendant.

Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for proposed
defendant through VC.

Today, Ld. Counsel for the proposed defendants as appeared and seeks some time to file his reply to the application under Order I Rule 10 C.P.C. Let a copy of the application along with relevant documents be supplied to Ld. Counsel for proposed defendant on the contact details mentioned below:

Sh. Arvind Kumar, Advocate, Enrollment no. D/64/94, mobile no. 9811666590 and email ID: writetoarvindkumar@gmail.com.

An application under Section 151 seeking directions to serve fresh notice upon the proposed defendant was filed on 18.03.2024. Since, the proposed defendant appeared through their counsel, the application is infructuous and is disposed of.

Reply to the application be filed within 4 weeks with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

List for arguments on the said application on
02.05.2024.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/22.03.2024(sk)